

www.gmdcollege.in

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)
AISHE:C-41292

Best College Awarded by SPPU2012-13

ISO 9001:2015 Certified College

sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2017-2018)

Report of Event/Programme

Report of Event/Pr	ogramme		
Name of the Department/committee	MoU under History Department & Sinnar Municipal Corporation Sinnar Prof. S.K.Aware		
Name of the Coordinator			
Title of the Event/Programme	Tree plantation		
Date/Period of Event/Programme	6/08/2017		
Objective of the event/Programme	 To conserve the environment To inculcate the value of environment To maintain the balance of the environment To help in increasing soil fertility by reducing soil moisture 		
Sponsored Agency/Institute	G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar		
No. of the Teacher involved in organizing activity-No. of the	Male: 2	Female:	Total: 2
Students involved in organizing activity-	Male: 2	Female: 3	Total: 5
Total involved in organizing activity-	Male: 4	Female: 3	Total: 7
No. of the Participant-Students	Male: 17	Female: 15	Total: 32
No. of the Participant-Teachers	Male: -2	Female:	Total: 2
No. of the Participants other than Teachers/Students	Male:	Female:	Total:
Total Participants-	Male: 19	Female: 15	Total: 34
Name of the Expert/Invitee/Lecturer	NIL		
(With Designation, Contact, Address & email etc.)			
Impact of extension activities in sensitizing students to social issues and holistic development.(Two lines)	Students planted 75 trees in the Area of Gondeshwar Temple		
Outcome of the activity	◆ It reduced noise pollution◆ It also reduced temperature and humidity		
Expenditure (Rs) (if An	NIL		
Venue of the Event/ Programme	Gondeshwar Temple Area Sinnar		



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

Best College Awarded by SPPU2012-13

AISHE: C-41292

www.gmdcollege.in

ISO 9001:2015 Certified College

sinnar college 001@y ahoo.com

Event/Programme Photo



Date: Signature Mr. Vyankatesh Durvas Chief Officer CHIEF OFFICER SINNAR NAGAR PARISHAD SINNAR, DIST. NASIK

G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Dist.Nashik